permit compliance, including job title, site and office addresses and telephone 

numbers. 

Sec. 01-022. Permit application fees. 

Each application for the issuance of a Shelby County Storm Water Discharge Permit 

for land disturbance and construction activities shall be accompanied by a non-

refundable fee of one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125.00). 

Sec. 01-023 - - 01-027. Reserved. 

DIVISION 4. GENERAL PERMIT REQUIREMENTS 

Sec. 01-028. Availability of permit. 

An approved copy of the Shelby County Storm Water Discharge Permit shall be 

stored in the office of the designated contact person and at the permitted site or